BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY C O M M I S S I O N E R S' A G E N D A APRIL 2, 2018

10:00 INVOCATION AND PLEDGE – AUDITOR'S OFFICE APPROVAL OF MINUTES APPROVAL OF CLAIMS APPROVAL OF MONTHLY CLAIMS

> WEEKLY REPORTS: NEW PERMITS COUNTY HIGHWAY – DANNY HOLLANDER, COUNTY ENGINEER

CONSIDERATION OF AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR COOPERATIVE ACTION BETWEEN THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, INDIANA AND BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY, INDIANA

CONSIDERATION OF AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (INDOT) THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, INDIANA AND BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY, INDIANA

CLERK - CONSIDERATION OF 2018 PRIMARY ELECTION VOTE CENTER LOCATIONS

CLERK – REQUEST FOR HELP FROM BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY MAINTENANCE STAFF FOR THE UPCOMING ELECTION & EXTENDED COURTHOUSE HOURS

FIRST READING - CONSIDERATION OF AN ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH THE SUBSTANCE ABUSE NON-REVERTING FUND

FIRST READING - CONSIDERATION OF AN ORDINANCE CREATING THE SUBSTANCE ABUSE PUBLIC FUNDING BOARD AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE SERVICES ADVISORY AND ACCOUNTABILITY COMMITTEE

CONSIDERATION TO WAIVE PERMIT FEES FOR COLUMBUS HOUSING AUTHORITY

RATIFICATION OF AN EXPENDITURE

MISCELLANEOUS

COUNTY GOVERNMENTAL OFFICE BUILDING
IS WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE
PLEASE CALL 379-1510 FOR ADDITIONAL ACCOMMODATIONS
BY MARCH 30, 2018

THE BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY GOVERNMENT DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE ON THE BASIS OF RACE, COLOR, NATIONAL ORIGIN, SEX, RELIGION, AGE AND DISABILITY STATUS IN EMPLOYMENT OR THE PROVISION OF SERVICES.